
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 09 July 2022

P 3/4 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT KEVIN 2 Last start winner DUB, 02/07/2022, R6, P 1P 4P 3P 3/1/2G. Pickering 534560 23/11293

 2 SANDY'S HOPE Last start winner DUB, 25/06/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/2P. Braddon 539813 6/5258

 3 FUSION DIVA Weighted points score DUB, 25/06/2022, R8, P 7P 1P 2P 3/1/1W. Mcdonald 540654 6/5294

 4 WESTERN HERO 2 Last start winner DUB, 02/07/2022, R9, P 1P 2P 2P 4/1/2G. Pickering 533646 16/9237

 5 DANIELLA MAGIC Last start placegetter DUB, 25/06/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 3P 4/1/2P. Braddon 539818 5/4249

 6 LONIE SWIFT Last start placegetter DUB, 02/07/2022, R8, P 2P 4P 2P 4/1/2P. Braddon 538760 6/5249

 7 MIGHTY SCARLETT Last start placegetter BAT, 04/07/2022, R11, P 2P 1P 1P 4/1/2B. O'Neil 541387 5/4234

 8 TIPPY TARO Last start Provincial winner BAT, 11/04/2022, R8, P 1P 1P 2P 4/1/2J. Foley 544658 7/4300

 9 ASTON CURRENT Weighted points score GBN, 01/07/2022, R5, P 5P 1P 7P 4/1/1P. Britt 534621 11/10210

 10 STAR HAWK Weighted points score GUN, 24/03/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 6P 4/1/1T. Trappett 531006 6/5162
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 09 July 2022

P 5 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NORTHERN FUSION Last start winner DUB, 02/07/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 4P 5/1K. Mcdonald 540650 4/3249

 2 WINLOCK JAY 2 Last start winner BAT, 04/07/2022, R4, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3A. Ginn 551257 2/1184

 3 UNKNOWN DROP Last start winner DUB, 02/07/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4P. Braddon 552274 1/0151

 4 WHISKEY DELUXE Last start winner BAT, 04/07/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 5/4P. Braddon 552277 1/0149

 5 JEANIE CARGO Last start winner DUB, 02/07/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4R. Steel 547890 1/0140

 6 SHANLYN TRACY Last start placegetter GUN, 30/06/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 6P 5/2C. Cameron 535372 3/2225

 7 BESTOW KEEPING 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 04/07/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 5P 5/1B. O'Neil 541763 9/8225

 8 FUSION TYPHOON Last start placegetter BAT, 04/07/2022, R5, P 2P 5P 1P 5/2S. Kirby 538751 3/2207

 9 ARMATREE FERDI 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 02/07/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 2P 5/3G. Pickering 542940 2/1202

 10 FUSION ART 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 02/07/2022, R8, P 3P 6P 8P 5/1R. Hawker 525693 11/8166

 11 ALL STAR STATE Last start placegetter DUB, 02/07/2022, R10, P 2P 8P 2P 5/4G. Gibson 542947 2/0135

 12 DUSTY ARMATREE Last start placegetter DUB, 02/07/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 8P 5/4V. Pickering 542942 1/0101

 13 RUBY TARO Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 1P 5/1J. Foley 544656 4/3162

 14 ON THE WAGON Weighted points score DUB, 25/06/2022, R11, P 8P 4P 8P 5/1G. Dixon 546381 4/3153

 15 SWIFT SHARON 2 Weighted points score DUB, 18/06/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 1Y 5/3V. Pickering 542218 3/1145

 16 SPEED STRIKE Weighted points score DUB, 25/06/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 5P 5/2G. Dixon 546256 3/2141

 17 BLAZING FUTURE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R12, P 7P 2P 5P 5/4V. Pickering 541852 1/0138

 18 UNLOCK THE FURY Weighted points score DUB, 25/06/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 8P 5/1A. Jeffrey 534251 5/4135

 19 MISS ONO Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 2P 5/3A. Ginn 541817 2/1123

 20 MISS IRWIN Weighted points score DUB, 25/06/2022, R10, P 6P 4P 4P 5/1S. Cummins 530604 13/8114

 21 CASTING VOTE Weighted points score LIT, 25/06/2022, R10, Y 7Y 8P 2Y 5/4M. Clarke 553160 1/097

 22 CHASING RALPH Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R11, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4R. Harrison 539489 1/096

 23 HILLSIDE TERRACE Weighted points score BAT, 27/06/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 4P 5/1S. Kirby 538752 4/390

 24 I'M NO SLOUCH Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4R. Harrison 539486 1/084

 25 SUBZERO TRANS AM Weighted points score GUN, 26/05/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4R. Harrison 539488 1/078

 26 KARINYA GAZELLE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/06/2022, R4, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4J. Portelli 549418 1/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 09 July 2022

P MDN 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GULGONG GANGSTER 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 02/07/2022, R3, P 3P 3P 3P M/1A. Barrass 541797 0/0144

 2 ACOLA PRINCESS Last start placegetter DUB, 02/07/2022, R2, P 2P 5P M/1J. Barrass 541795 0/096

 3 SUBZERO SELMA 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 02/07/2022, R2, P 3P 4P 7P M/1R. Harrison 553197 0/075

 4 IRINKA MEGAN 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 18/06/2022, R2, P

TEM, 09/06/2022, R3, P

6P 3P 2P M/1R. Smith 546140 0/0128

 5 LOST FOREST 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 02/07/2022, R1, P

BAT, 27/06/2022, R2, P

6P 3P 3P M/1S. Kirby 538755 0/0101

 6 DJANGO RIGGS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 07/05/2022, R2, Y 6P 3Y 8P M/1M. Clarke 550971 0/062

 7 INTERCEPTOR First start M/1T. Trappett 548905 0/00

 8 WINLOCK GEORGE First start M/1C. Tuntler 551802 0/00

 9 MAXIMUM JUSTICE First start M/1T. Trappett 538097 0/00

 10 ACOLA JOY BELLE Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 02/06/2022, R1, P 5P M/1J. Barrass 541794 0/050

 11 DRINK JACKS Unplaced after 1 start MAT, 06/06/2022, R2, P 6P M/1J. Mcgrath 550004 0/042

 12 SUBZERO SONYA 2 Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 02/07/2022, R3, P 6P M/1R. Harrison 553193 0/042

 13 BRANDY CARGO Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 7P M/1R. Steel 539592 0/072

 14 FUSION FICTION Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R2, P 4P 5P M/1K. Mcdonald 548762 0/057

 15 DOT MOO MOO Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 4P M/1S. Cummins 534093 0/054

 16 IRONDALE ADONIS Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 7P M/1T. Trappett 542407 0/048

 17 SUBZERO KATANA Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R1, P 7P 8P M/1R. Harrison 553195 0/030

 18 HEARTACHE MISS Weighted points score BAT, 20/06/2022, R1, P 8P 8P M/1M. Clarke 545957 0/026
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 09 July 2022

P 5 400 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JOJO MCGRAW 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 3P 5/3A. Provest 532447 8/1258

 2 KNOW ETHICS 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 1P 5/1P. Britt 544353 4/3243

 3 BESTOW KEEPING 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 5P 5/1B. O'Neil 541763 9/8225

 4 ARMATREE FERDI 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 2P 5/3G. Pickering 542940 2/1202

 5 MY MATE CRICKET Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 4P 5/4T. Trappett 538100 1/0201

 6 WINLOCK JAY 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 1P 5/3A. Ginn 551257 2/1184

 7 DOTTI TARO Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 3P 5/2D. Foley 544659 3/2174

 8 RUBY KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 8P 5/3S. Stiff 543824 8/1172

 9 FUSION ART 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 8P 5/1R. Hawker 525693 11/8166

 10 KARINYA GOZO Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 1P 5/4J. Portelli 549415 1/0163

 11 IRINKA ANNA Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 5P 5/3M. Mcgrath 546588 2/1159

 12 RUN HOME JACK 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 6P 5/1P. Britt 545352 5/4153

 13 SWIFT SHARON 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 1Y 5/3V. Pickering 542218 3/1145

 14 GALAH Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 2P 5/1C. Tuntler 541818 4/3144

 15 RAYMOND CARGO Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 2P 5/4R. Steel 539600 1/0144

 16 YULUWIRRI GIRL Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 5P 5/4C. Cameron 541386 1/0140

 17 BLAZING FUTURE 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 5P 5/4V. Pickering 541852 1/0138

 18 MIN JAM SAYA Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 6P 5/1A. Ginn 528338 6/4120

 19 STATE MY MATE Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 3P 5/4G. Gibson 542948 1/0120

 20 SIGNING IN Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 2P 5/4D. Harkin 542372 1/0111

 21 WINDY PINES Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 4P 5/3T. Trappett 521368 5/1102

 22 MISS ELLIE Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 6P 5/4M. Clarke 534200 2/099

 23 NOW WE KNOW Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 6Y 5/4M. Clarke 534195 1/097

 24 SHADEA Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 8P 5/1A. Ginn 541813 6/384

 25 KARINYA GAZELLE 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 7P 5/4J. Portelli 549418 1/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 09 July 2022

P NG1-4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT KEVIN 1 Last start winner DUB, 02/07/2022, R6, P 1P 4P 3P 3/1/2G. Pickering 534560 23/11293

 2 GYPSY LANE Last start placegetter DUB, 02/07/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 1P 3/1/2P. Braddon 540647 6/5330

 3 RAGLAN VIPER 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 02/07/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 2P 3/1/2G. Pickering 526873 11/3284

 4 ELECTRIC LADY Weighted points score TEM, 23/06/2022, R3, P 5P 1P 3P 3/1/1D. Ashton 537766 6/5264

 5 PAYTON KEEPING Weighted points score DUB, 21/05/2022, R10, P 2P 6P 3P 3/1/2C. Roberts 531297 12/2212

 6 WESTERN HERO 1 Last start winner DUB, 02/07/2022, R9, P 1P 2P 2P 4/1/2G. Pickering 533646 16/9237

 7 ROOKIE FUSION Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R6, P 7P 1P 5P 4/1/1W. Mcdonald 541850 5/4228

 8 GULGONG FLYER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R7, P 3P 2P 4P 4/1/2A. Barrass 534232 9/1222

 9 FUSION VIBE Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 2P 4/1/1K. Mcdonald 538753 9/8207

 10 FUSION DOLL Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R9, P 5P 1P 4P 4/1/1W. Mcdonald 538748 5/4201

 11 SWIFT DYLAN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 3P 4/1/1G. Pickering 528435 14/4132

 12 LEKTRA LITTLE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 04/07/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 7P 4/1/1B. O'Neil 533918 13/7120
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 09 July 2022

P MX 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CAN'T FISH HERE Last start winner DUB, 02/07/2022, R4, P 1P (FEL)P 3P 5/3R. Smith 547364 2/1187

 2 WHIPPING DANCE Last start winner GBN, 01/07/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 3P 5/4P. Britt 547613 1/0131

 3 HOPE MCGRAW Last start placegetter DUB, 02/07/2022, R4, P 3P 2Y 8P 5/4A. Provest 545079 1/0137

 4 BOURDAIN Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R5, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4J. Barrass 541084 1/099

 5 CHARLIE'S RHINO Last start placegetter DUB, 02/07/2022, R5, P 2P 4P M/1D. Duncan 542874 0/0150

 6 RHINO MISS Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 5P M/1D. Duncan 542876 0/0101

 7 TRACEY KEEPING Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R3, P 5P 5P 5P M/1C. Roberts 549189 0/082

 8 KENNY KEEPING Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R4, P 5P M/1C. Roberts 552566 0/075

 9 MONDAY BLUES Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R5, P 4P 6P M/1R. Smith 550336 0/067

 10 MOONSHINE MAN Weighted points score BAT, 27/06/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 6P M/1M. Clarke 549096 0/050

 11 BLOSSOM'S RHINO 2 Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R3, P 8P 6P M/1D. Duncan 542875 0/045
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 09 July 2022

P NG 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MEMPHIS KEEPING Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R6, P 5P 1P 1P 1/2S. Stiff 531298 15/13294

 2 IRINKA MOLLY Weighted points score BAT, 27/06/2022, R7, P 2P 6P 1P 2/1/2R. Smith 533651 8/6211

 3 BLACK EYE JACK Last start winner BAT, 27/06/2022, R8, P 1P 1P 4P 3/1/2A. Provest 520497 16/6217

 4 JOJO MCGRAW 2 Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R9, P 8P 1P 3P 3/1/2A. Provest 532447 8/6258

 5 WENDY BYRDE Last start winner DUB, 02/07/2022, R7, P 1P 5C 5C 4/1/2A. Ginn 429252 11/4248

 6 GULGONG FLYER 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 02/07/2022, R7, P 3P 2P 4P 4/1/1A. Barrass 534232 9/6222

 7 RAGLAN VIPER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 2P 4/1/1G. Pickering 526873 11/7284

 8 GEORGIA KEEPING Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R6, P 6P 3P 3P 4/1/1C. Roberts 531296 12/6228

 9 WE FIX PIPES Last start winner BAT, 04/07/2022, R9, P 1P 6P 2P 5/1A. Provest 532448 4/3204

 10 TOTAL BOGLE Last start placegetter DUB, 02/07/2022, R7, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1L. Winter 530446 5/3189

 11 SWIFT DYLAN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 3P 5/1G. Pickering 528435 14/6132

 12 LEKTRA LITTLE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 04/07/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 7P 5/1B. O'Neil 533918 13/5120
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 09 July 2022

P 1 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DIGGER'S MAGIC Last start placegetter BAT, 04/07/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 5P 1/2P. Braddon 539811 13/12342
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 09 July 2022

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RUN HOME JACK 2 Dropping in grade DUB, 25/06/2022, R9, P 2P 4P 6P 5/1P. Britt 545352 5/4153

 2 KNOW ETHICS 2 Weighted points score GBN, 01/07/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 1P 5/1P. Britt 544353 4/3243
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 09 July 2022

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GULGONG GANGSTER 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 02/07/2022, R3, P 3P 3P 3P M/1A. Barrass 541797 0/0144

 2 SUBZERO SELMA 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 02/07/2022, R2, P 3P 4P 7P M/1R. Harrison 553197 0/075

 3 IRINKA MEGAN 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 18/06/2022, R2, P

TEM, 09/06/2022, R3, P

6P 3P 2P M/1R. Smith 546140 0/0128

 4 LOST FOREST 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 02/07/2022, R1, P

BAT, 27/06/2022, R2, P

6P 3P 3P M/1S. Kirby 538755 0/0101

 5 FUSION MANU Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 07/05/2022, R2, P 6P M/1W. Mcdonald 548767 0/063

 6 SUBZERO SONYA 1 Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 02/07/2022, R3, P 6P M/1R. Harrison 553193 0/042

 7 BLOSSOM'S RHINO 1 Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R3, P 8P 6P M/1D. Duncan 542875 0/045
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